



HEADQUARTERS
Calton House
5 Redheughs Rigg
Edinburgh
EH12 9HW

Our Ref: HQ 19079

22 August 2019

Dear,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

Thank you for your request dated 24 July 2019 under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA). This gives a statutory deadline for responding by 22 August 2019. For reference I have copied your request below. You asked for;

Request for Information

- 1) The number of car parking spaces you have for your employees at all your properties, and the location of said properties.
- 2) If your employees have completed a staff travel survey which includes questions on the method of transport used to get to their place of work, and if so, when.
- 3) If yes to Q2, what percentage of staff said they used a car as their primary method of transport to work”.

I have now completed my search for the information you request.

In response to your first request, please see below a table showing the names and addresses of all Scottish Prison Service (SPS) sites and a note of the number of staff car parking spaces available at each site.

SPS Sites & Addresses	Employee Car Parking Spaces
HMP BARLINNIE 81 Lee Avenue Riddrie Glasgow G33 2QX	240
HMP CASTLE HUNTLY Longforgan Nr Dundee DD2 5HL	83
SPS Sites & Addresses	Employee Car Parking Spaces
HMP & YOI CORNTON VALE	65

Cornton Road Stirling FK9 5NU	
HMP DUMFRIES Terregles Street Dumfries DG2 9AX	68
HMP EDINBURGH 33 Stenhouse Road Edinburgh EH11 3LN	386
HMP GLENOCHIL King O Muir Road Tullibody Clackmannanshire FK10 3AD	252
HMP & YOI GRAMPIAN South Road Peterhead AB42 2YY	195
HMP GREENOCK Old Inverkip Road Greenock PA16 9AJ	76
HMP INVERNESS Duffy Drive Inverness IV2 3HH	44
HMP LOW MOSS Crosshill Road Bishopbriggs Glasgow G64 2PZ	316
HMP PERTH 3 Edinburgh Road Perth PH2 8AT	145
HMYOI POLMONT (including SCOTTISH PRISON SERVICE COLLEGE) Polmont Brightons Falkirk FK2 0AB	257
HMP SHOTTS Canthill Road Shotts ML7 4LE	284

SPS Sites & Addresses	Employee Car Parking Spaces
SPS CENTRAL STORES (including SPS TRAINING CENTRE) Station Road Fauldhouse West Lothian EH47 9DJ	58
SPS HEADQUARTERS Calton House 5 Redheughs Rigg Edinburgh EH12 9HW	124
HMP ADDIEWELL Station Road Addiewell EH55 8QF	358 (for use by both staff and visitors)
HMP KILMARNOCK Mauchline Road Kilmarnock KA1 5AA	208

In response to your second and third question, I can confirm that the SPS has not undertaken any staff travel surveys.

If you are unhappy with this response to your request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review, by writing to The Chief Executive, Scottish Prison Service, Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg, Edinburgh, EH12 9HW. Your request should explain why you wish a review to be carried out and should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter and we will reply within 20 working days of receipt. If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely